Client Name:

Travel Food Service private Limited

K Hospitality

FL Group

New no:7, Old no:4, 4th Cross Street, Shenoy Nagar West, Chennai-600030

GSTIN: 33AACCF7383A1ZY

Quote: FL-2011/ 878 Date: 25-06-24

## **Quotation for Non Tender Items**

## **Brioche doree**

| S. No | Descriptions  | UOM        | Qty           | Rate                  | Value        | Remarks   |
|-------|---|------------|---------------|-----------------------|--------------|---|
| 1     | Relocation of the box no4: and box no: 6  | Lsm        | 1             | 20,000.00             | 20.000.00    | (This is suggested by GMR as the top projection is coming out of the demised line) We are not altering the top owing to completion of laminated wall panel and pine wood rafters  |
|       |   |            |               | ,                     |              | (This is suggested by GMR as the top<br>projection is coming out of the demised line)<br>We cannot relocate the box as the equipment<br>size inside the enclosure is fixed and the                                      |
| 3     | Alteration of Box no 1& 2  Providing the louvered HDDMR door for the box no: 3                          | Lsm        | 1             | 20,000.00             |              | counter is inhibiting No space for the electrical isolator shifting) Work involves Supply and fixing of Louvered door made up of pine wood and painted to Pearl copper RAL 8029 -                                       |
| 4     | Alteration of Front counter for accommodating the FDU   | Lsm        | 1             | 38,000.00             | 38,000.00    | This is suggested by Mr. Sukri at site) Work involves Removal of existing ply cladding and removal of existing MS frames to the required height, and alteration of the MS frame and again recladding the same with ply. |
|       | Supply and fixing of DMB panel Work involves supply and fixing of DMB panel made of MS frame with paint |            |               |                       |              | (Item not part of BOQ and was requested by Ms. Murchana to be executed at site when highlighted). Work involves supply and fixing of DMB panel made of MS frame with paint  |
| 5     | finish of (Hold my hand code 5093)  | Lsm        | 1             | 55,000.00             | 55,000.00    | finish of (Hold my hand code 5093) Work involves removing and resizing of   |
| 6     | Alteration of cabinet unit (Owing to shifting of box no 6).   | Lsm        | 1             | 48,000.00             | 48,000.00    | already fabricated cabinet unit to the required size  |
| 7     | Supply and fixing of Frosted glass partition on the periphery wall screen                               | Lsm        | 1             | 2,35,000.00           | 2,35,000.00  |   |
|       |   |            |               | , ,                   | , ,          | alasada kasalara saat   |
| 9     | HDHMR cladding for the wall outside kitchen area  Front counter -Supply & installation of Front Counter | Sqm<br>Sqm | 17.83<br>5.67 | 6,000.00<br>32,500.00 |              | already breakup sent in the main boq it was quoted for sqm as rs.32,500 /- total qty is 5.67 sqm, there by the cost will be 1,84,275/- as per the old drawing   |
| 10    | FOH screed ( 90 to 100 mm thick)  | sqm        | 124.61        | 3,900.00              | 4,85,979.00  |   |
| 11    | BOH raised floor ( 200mm height )   | sqm        | 1.218         | 3,600.00              | 4,384.80     |   |
|       |   |            |               |                       |              |   |
|       | Sub Total   |            |               |                       | 12,77,618.80 |   |
|       | IGST @ 18%  |            |               |                       | 2,29,971.38  |   |

## Terms & Conditions

Payment Terms

50% mobilisation advance

Balance upon submission of bill.

GSTEXTRA APPLICABLE

NT items will be at extra cost For FL Group (FL Traders Pvt Ltd), Incase of any idle manpower the same will be charged on a

daily basis. Based on the number of heads.

Electricity and water under client scope

Storage area to be provided

Labour accomodation under client scope at site

Service elevators to be provided for shifting of material

Unforeseen expenses will be at extra cost  $\mbox{\sc Authorised Signatory}$ 

Any arbitration under the jurisdication of Chennai, Tamil Nadu

Any deviation in design or drawing or elevation, in case of additional works, cost will be extra

For FL Group (FL Traders Pvt Ltd)